PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR STATISTICS

(FEMALE) (BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/31600076

2/31600129

3/31600134

4/31600075

5/31600120

6/31600023

7/31600181

8/31600079

9/31600089

10/31600078

11/31600038

12/31600068

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

HUMAA DASTGIR
SHEIKH GHULAM DASTGIR

LAILMAH ASHIQ
ASHIQ HUSSAIN ZAKI

NOREEN AKHTAR
MUHAMMAD ALI

NAHEEDA AKHTAR
MURAD ALI

AFSHAN SAEED
MUHAMMAD SAEED AKHTAR

SOBIA NAZ
NOOR MUHAMMAD

GULSHAN ARA
ABDUL MAJID

SABA NADEEM
NADEEM AKHTAR

AQSA MAJEED
ABDUL MAJEED

AISHA ANWAR
ANWAR ALI

SARWAT ATIQ
UMER DARAZ KHAN

RIFFAT JABEEN
ZAFAR ALI

DOMICILE

LAHORE

MULTAN

GUJRAT

RAWALPINDI

MULTAN

CHAKWAL

LAHORE

OKARA

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

MULTAN

LAHORE
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From Pre-Page

26 posts of Assistant Professor Statistics (Female) (BS-18)
in the Punjab Higher Education Department.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

13/31600100 NAILA SIDDIQUE RAWALPINDI
MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

14/31600007 AYESHA TAHIRA RAWALPINDI
JAHANGIR AHMED

15/31600092 ARFA ALI LAHORE
MIAN MUHAMMAD ALI

16/31600142 UMBREEN BANO MULTAN
ABDUL-UR-RAHEEM

17/31600160 AMEENA KANWAL SAHIWAL
AZIZ AHMAD TAREEN

18/31600055 NASIM AKHTAR KHANEWAL
GHULAM HUSSAIN

19/31600032 AISHA KHALIQ RAWALPINDI
ABDUL KHALIQ

20/31600085 ANEELA KANWAL R.Y. KHAN
LAAL MOHAMMAD

21/31600114 RABIA IDREES LAHORE
MUHAMMAD IDREES

22/31600040 SADIA NAZIR SAHIWAL
MIAN NAZIR AHMAD

23/31600113 SAIMA LAEEQ MULTAN
LAEEQ AHMAD QURESHI

24/31600116 SHAISTA SABIR LAHORE

MUHAMMAD SABIR

Note:- Two (02) (01 post reserved for disabled persons and 01 post
reserved for minorities quota) posts remained vacant due to non-
availability of suitable candidates.

DATED: 11-09-2017 SECRETARY
CASE NO. 79-RB-2017
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