

## **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

## **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR STATISTICS</u>

(FEMALE) (BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
1/31600076	HUMAA DASTGIR SHEIKH GHULAM DASTGIR	LAHORE
2/31600129	LAILMAH ASHIQ ASHIQ HUSSAIN ZAKI	MULTAN
3/31600134	NOREEN AKHTAR MUHAMMAD ALI	GUJRAT
4/31600075	NAHEEDA AKHTAR MURAD ALI	RAWALPINDI
5/31600120	AFSHAN SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED AKHTAR	MULTAN
6/31600023	SOBIA NAZ NOOR MUHAMMAD	CHAKWAL
7/31600181	GULSHAN ARA ABDUL MAJID	LAHORE
8/31600079	SABA NADEEM NADEEM AKHTAR	OKARA
9/31600089	AQSA MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED	LAHORE
10/31600078	AISHA ANWAR ANWAR ALI	RAWALPINDI
11/31600038	SARWAT ATIQ UMER DARAZ KHAN	MULTAN
12/31600068	RIFFAT JABEEN ZAFAR ALI	LAHORE

## From Pre-Page

## 26 posts of Assistant Professor Statistics (Female) (BS-18) in the Punjab Higher Education Department.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
13/31600100	NAILA SIDDIQUE MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	RAWALPINDI
14/31600007	AYESHA TAHIRA JAHANGIR AHMED	RAWALPINDI
15/31600092	ARFA ALI MIAN MUHAMMAD ALI	LAHORE
16/31600142	UMBREEN BANO ABDUL-UR-RAHEEM	MULTAN
17/31600160	AMEENA KANWAL AZIZ AHMAD TAREEN	SAHIWAL
18/31600055	NASIM AKHTAR GHULAM HUSSAIN	KHANEWAL
19/31600032	AISHA KHALIQ ABDUL KHALIQ	RAWALPINDI
20/31600085	ANEELA KANWAL LAAL MOHAMMAD	R.Y. KHAN
21/31600114	RABIA IDREES MUHAMMAD IDREES	LAHORE
22/31600040	SADIA NAZIR MIAN NAZIR AHMAD	SAHIWAL
23/31600113	SAIMA LAEEQ LAEEQ AHMAD QURESHI	MULTAN
24/31600116	SHAISTA SABIR MUHAMMAD SABIR	LAHORE

Two (02) (01 post reserved for disabled persons and 01 post Note:-

reserved for minorities quota) posts remained vacant due to non-

availability of suitable candidates.

DATED: 11-09-2017 <u>CASE NO.</u> 79-RB-2017 **SECRETARY**